



# 11<sup>th</sup> Anniversary Stroke Reduction Golf Classic 5.20.2024

An event benefiting the Corewell Health Stroke Prevention Team

Thousand Oaks Golf Club Grand Rapids, Michigan

www.strokereductiongolfclassic.com

## SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES



On Monday, May 20, 2024, the eleventh annual Stroke Reduction Golf Classic benefiting Corewell Health's Stroke Prevention efforts will take place. Join us to reduce your strokes on the course and support reducing the risk of stroke off the course through education and awareness programs through Corewell Health.

Mike Bender, a Golf Digest Top 3 instructor and coach to two-time major winner Zach Johnson and other pros, will be conducting his hitting clinic prior to the event. Since it is early in the golf season, Mike's instruction can have a large impact on our golf games for 2024. Take advantage of this unique opportunity to learn from one of the best golf instructors in the world.

## SPONSORSHIP & FOURSOME OPPORTUNITIES

#### Title Sponsor: \$10,000

- Two foursomes, includes lunch and dinner
- Preferred shotgun starting spot
- Preferred seating at dinner
- Recognition (logo) in all event print materials (banners, programs, brochures, etc. – if sponsorship is secured by print deadlines)
- Recognition in all communication efforts (social media, email blasts, traditional media)
- Opportunity to set up a display of company information/products at event (display times are 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. and 5 p.m. to 8 p.m.)
- Recognition at the event during announcements and program
- Opportunity to include company logo items or materials in goodie bags
- Recognition in Corewell Health
  Foundation newsletter and annual
  donor report

#### Golf Course Sponsor: \$5,200

- One foursome, includes lunch and dinner
- Recognition (logo) in all event print materials (banners, programs, brochures, etc. – if sponsorship is secured by print deadlines)
- Recognition in all communication efforts (social media, email blasts, traditional media)
- Opportunity to set up a display of company information/products at event (display times are 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. and 5 p.m. to 8 p.m.)
- Recognition at the event during announcements and program
- Opportunity to include company logo items or materials in goodie bags
- Recognition in Corewell Health Foundation newsletter and annual donor report

#### Lunch Sponsor: \$3,200

- One foursome, includes lunch and dinner
- Recognition (logo) on boxed lunches served at the event
- Recognition at the event during announcements and program
- Recognition in Corewell Health
  Foundation annual donor report

#### Cart Sponsor: \$4,200

- One foursome, includes lunch and dinner
- Recognition on all golf cart signs
- Recognition at the event during announcements and program
- Recognition in all event print materials (banners, programs, brochures, etc. – if sponsorship is secured by print deadlines)
- Recognition in Corewell Health
  Foundation annual donor report

#### Dinner Sponsor: \$4,200

- One foursome, includes lunch and dinner
- Preferred seating at dinner
- Recognition on signage at dinner
- Recognition in all communication efforts (social media, email blasts, traditional media)
- Opportunity to set up a display of company information/products at event (display times are 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. and 5 p.m. to 8 p.m.)
- Recognition at the event during announcements and program
- Opportunity to include company logo items or materials in goodie bags
- Recognition in Corewell Health Foundation annual donor report

#### Clinic Sponsor: \$3,200

- One foursome, includes lunch and dinner
- Recognition on signage at specific "clinic"
- Recognition at the event during announcements and program
- Recognition in Corewell Health
  Foundation annual donor report

#### Patron Sponsor: \$2,200

#### (no limit)

- One foursome, includes lunch and dinner
- Recognition at the event during announcements and program
- Recognition in Corewell Health
  Foundation annual donor report

## Information Table Sponsor: \$2,400 (5 available)

 Opportunity to set up a display of company information/products at event for educational purposes (display times: 11 a.m. to 1 p.m. and 5 p.m. to 8 p.m.)

#### Golf Ball Cannon Launch: \$900

- Sign at cannon hole
- Recognition in evening program

#### Tee or Green Sponsor: \$700

• Sign at Tee Box or Green

#### Closest to the Pin Contest Sponsor:

**\$400** • Tee sign

#### Memorial Sign: \$300

Tee sign

#### Foursome: \$940

• Four golfers, includes lunch and dinner

#### Single Golfer: \$235

• One golfer, includes lunch and dinner



## ABOUT THE CAUSE

## **Corewell Health Stroke Prevention Team**

May is Stroke Awareness Month. Statistics show that one American dies from a stroke every four minutes, and that many of these deaths are preventable.

The annual Stroke Reduction Golf Classic was created to benefit the Corewell Health Stroke Team. Their role is to educate more people in our community about the risk factors, signs and symptoms of stroke, to help reduce the numbers affected by this debilitating event.

The dual objective of the Stroke Reduction Golf Classic is "reducing strokes in life and golf through knowledge and action." Participants and sponsors will learn techniques to improve their golf game and to reduce the chances of experiencing a stroke, all while enjoying a fun-filled day on and off the course.



## For More Information

#### **Sponsorship Contact:**

Steve Field, Event Chair sfield@inradinc.com 616.581.6408

Laurie Alighire, Corewell Health Foundation West Michigan Laurie.Alighire@spectrumhealth.org 616.391.9125